

CNR No. - WBUD050006932019

Sess. Case no. 166 of 2019

S.T. No. 01(03)/2021

Present : Sri Lilamoy Mondal
A.D.J., 2nd Court
(J.O. Code : WB00911)

15/17.03.2021

Accused persons, namely, 1. Mujkera Khatoon and 2. Nabirul Hoque @ Nurnabi on court bail are present by filing hazira along with Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Addl.P.P is also present.

Record is taken up for hearing on the point of charge.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons as well as the Ld. Addl.P.P.

Perused the materials in C.D and gone through the record, it appears that there are prima facie materials to frame charge for the offence punishable u/s 363/366A/372/34 of I.P.C against the accused persons.

The charge for the offence punishable u/s 363/366A/372/34 of I.P.C is accordingly framed against the accused persons and the contents of charge were read over and explained to them to which each of them pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Fix 19.04.2021 for evidence.

Accused persons as on before and directed to be present on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected.

Judge,

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.

