

**CNR No. : WBUD050006932019**

**Case No. : Sess. 166 of 2019**

**Present : Sri Lilamoy Mondal (J.O. Code- WB00911)**

Order No. : 16

Dated : 19.04.2021

Accds are absent without any step.

Ld. APP takes no step.

No witness is turned up.

As per resolution by the local bar dated 17.04.2021, no adverse order is passed.

To date i.e **18.06.2021** for evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accd persons be present.

D/C

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur