

Sessions Case No.166 of 2019
CNR No. WBUD05-000693-2019

Present : Sri Amar Kishore Mahato (J.O.Code-WB 00922)
Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.

Order No.37; dated-24.09.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1, 2 and 3.

Both the accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused as well as Ld. Addl. P.P are present.

Ld. Addl. P.P files hazira of one witness namely, Abjal Hussain.

Abjal Hussain is examined as PW1 and he is discharged after cross-examination.

During examination, PW1 proved his signature on written complaint as Ext.1/1.

Summons in respect of CSW-2 namely, Dipen Kr. Singh is returned by Karandighi Police Station with a report that the said witness Dipen Kr. Singh had died 8/10 years ago.

Accordingly, prosecution is exempted to examine witness Dipen Kr. Singh.

Summons in respect of CSW-3 namely, Sarifun Khatun is returned after service.

Witness Sarifun Khatun is absent.

Issue fresh summons in respect of witness Sarifun Khatun.

Fix. 16.01.2025 for further evidence.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Accused persons as before.

D/C by

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.