

WBUD050006932019



Sessions Case/166/2019

State of West Bengal Vs. Mujkera Khatun and another

Order no. : 44

Dated : 09.01.2026

Today is fixed for further evidence of CSW-3.

Both accused persons namely, Nabirul @ Noor Babi and Majkura Khatun on c/b, are absent by a petition u/s 355 BNSS through their Ld. lawyer on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Ld. APP and Defense counsel are present.

No witness is turned-up today.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Issue summons upon CSW- 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 & 9 at once.

Fix consecutive dates for evidence.

Fix 09.03.2026 for evidence of CSW- 2 & 3,

10.03.2026 for evidence of CSW- 4 & 5 and

11.03.2026 for evidence of CSW- 6, 7 & 9.

Prosecution to take steps.

(Binay Kumar Nonia)

J.O. Code : WB01032

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur